TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Conversion previously recorded on Reel 006855 Frame 0296. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Conversion of The Mochi Ice Cream Company to The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900540472		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mochi Ice Cream Company		01/29/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC	
Street Address: 5563 Alcoa Avenue		
City: Vernon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90058		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5844018	BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND!
Registration Number:	5844017	BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND
Registration Number:	5521460	MOCHI BAR
Registration Number:	5386698	MY/MO
Registration Number:	5220026	MY/MO
Registration Number:	3970830	MOCHILATO
Registration Number:	1934454	MOCHI
Registration Number:	1903718	MIKAWAYA
Serial Number:	88111946	MOCHILATO
Serial Number:	88168159	THE STICK IS DEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

TRADEMARK

900541764 REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0738

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St. Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 6030.156 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaclyn Di Grande **SIGNATURE:** /jaclyn di grande/ 03/24/2020 **DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3**

Total Attachments: 3 source=Mochi#page1.tif source=Mochi#page2.tif source=Mochi#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0739



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 12, 2020

PTAS

JACLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL GOLDBERG KOHN LTD. 55 E MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300 CHICAGO, IL 60603 900533720

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/03/2020 REEL/FRAME: 6855/0296 NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ENTITY CONVERSION

DOCKET NUMBER: 6030.156

ASSIGNOR:

THE MOCHI ICE CREAM COMPANY

DOC DATE: 01/31/2020
CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

THE MOCHI ICE CREAM COMPANY, LLC CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

5563 ALCOA AVENUE

VERNON, CALIFORNIA 90058

SERIAL NUMBER: 74443303 FILING DATE: 10/04/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1903718 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/04/1995

MARK: MIKAWAYA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74550170 FILING DATE: 07/18/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1934454 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/07/1995

MARK: MOCHI

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

FILING DATE: 11/27/2006

SERIAL NUMBER: 77050928
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3970830 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/31/2011

MARK: MOCHILATO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87558701
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5386698 FILING DATE: 08/07/2017

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/23/2018

MARK: MY/MO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 87682275 FILING DATE: 11/13/2017

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5521460 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/17/2018

MARK: MOCHI BAR

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITH WORD(S) /LETTER(S) / NUMBER(S) IN

STYLIZED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 87975275 FILING DATE: 04/19/2016

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5220026 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/06/2017

MARK: MY/MO

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 88111946 FILING DATE: 09/11/2018

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: MOCHILATO

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88168159 FILING DATE: 10/24/2018

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: THE STICK IS DEAD

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88300253 FILING DATE: 02/13/2019

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5844017 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/27/2019

MARK: BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 88300284 FILING DATE: 02/13/2019

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5844018
MARK: BLOW YOUR MOUTH'S MIND! REGISTRATION DATE: 08/27/2019

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0741**



State of California **Secretary of State**

0702155-Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED Sow/SAR Secretary of State State of California

JAN 29 2020

LLC-1A File #

	IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ns perore completing this for	1.	This Spa	ice For Filing	Use Only		
C	Converted Entity Information							
1.	Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)							
·	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, I	The Mochi Ice Cream Company, LLC						
2.	The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful act red Liability Company Act.	or activity fo	or which a limited liat	oility compan	ny may be organized		
3.	The limited liability company will be manag	jed by (check only one):	_					
	One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liat	oility Compar	ny Member(s)		
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	ompany's Designated Office in CA	-	City	State	Zip Code		
	5563 Alcoa Ave		Verno	on	CA	90058		
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	company, if different from Item 4		City	State	Zip Code		
6.	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.							
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Craig Berger							
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process - Do not li	st a P.O. Bo	r City	State	Zip Code		
	5563 Alcoa Ave			Vernon	CA	90058		
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	int for Service of Process	······································	City	State	Zip Code		
	1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floo	or		Vernon	CA	90058		
C	onverting Entity Information							
7,	Name of Converting Entity		-		•			
/	The Mochi Ice Cream Company							
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of	State File N	umber, if any		
	Corporation	California	C0702155					
11	11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:							
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. 66.7%					ed of each class.		
Ac	ditional Information							
12	. Additional information set forth on the attac	ched pages, if any, is incorporated	herein by thi	s reference and mad	e part of this	certificate.		
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this Instrument, which execution is my account deed. Craig Berger, President								
			Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
			Jake Freeman, Secretary					
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of						son		
LLC	LLC-1A (REV 10/2018) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE					SECRETARY OF STATE		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0742 **RECORDED: 03/16/2020**